
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:569
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
SSI UNITS IN TRIBAL AREAS OF ANDHRA PRADESH
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether Union Government have received any proposal from Government of Andhra Pradesh for establishing SSI units in Tribal areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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